



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 16370 of 2025

Amarpal Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Manmohan Singh Chaddha

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Arvind Srivastava, Rafiuddin Ansari
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

(Re: Civil Misc. Amendment Application no.2 of 2026)

Heard Sri Arvind Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicant-petitioner.

Application seeks certain amendments in the pleadings and prayer clause of the writ petition and also in the affidavit filed in support of the petition.

Application is allowed.

Amendments to be incorporated within a week.

(Re: Order on Writ Petition)

As prayed, list on 11.2.2026, as fresh.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

February 4, 2026

RKK/-