



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 16370 of 2025

Amarpal Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Manmohan Singh Chaddha

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Arvind Srivastava, Rafiuddin Ansari
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Rafiuddin Ansari, learned counsel for the petitioner states that the matter is to be argued by other counsel Sri Arvind Srivastava, who is in some difficulty today. Accordingly, he seeks an adjournment.

As prayed, list on 18.02.2026 as fresh.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

February 11, 2026

Imroz